
PRESIDENT 

Myra Gochenour 
408 7th St. NE 
Belmond, IA  50421-1252 
641-444-7372 
gochen2@yahoo.com 
 

VICE PRESIDENT (CO-CHAIRS) 
Barbara Trulson    
667 6th St. S.W.     
Britt, Iowa 50423   
641-843-3387    
russbarb1946@msn.com 
 
Myra Bowman 
911 Golfview Ave. 
Britt, Iowa  50424 
641-843-4086 
jlbowman51@aol.com 

SECRETARY 

Sharon Boen 
503 Carr Dr. 
Ames, Iowa 50010 
515-450-5576 
sharonboen@mchsi.com 

TREASURER 

Kathy Sautter 
1041 S. Illinois Ave. 
Mason City, Iowa 50401 
641-423-2742 
ksautter64@gmail.com 

CORRESPONDING SECRETARY 

Sally Cuthbertson 
207 East Iowa Avenue 
Gilmore City, Iowa  50541 
515-373-6346 
sacuthbe@msn.com 

EDUCATION/INTERPRETATION 

Phyllis Warren 
1160 180th St. 
Bradgate, Iowa 50520 
pjwarren@q.com 

MEMBERSHIP/NURTURE/OUTREACH 

Jan Carpenter 
1831 8th Ave. N 
Fort Dodge, Iowa  50501 
515-573-7549 
mcarpenterj@frontiernet.net 
 

SPIRTUAL GROWTH 

Linda Stauffer 
201 4th Ave. S 
Humboldt, Iowa 50548 
515-332—5411 
lstauffer@jumpgate.net 
 

SECRETARY PROGRAM RESOURCES 

Lavonne Shearer 
2007 Aldrich Ave. 
Boone, Iowa  50036 
515-230-1406 
lmshearerboone@hotmail.com 
 

SOCIAL ACTION 

Bonnie Florke 
728 4th Street 
Colo, Iowa  50056 
641-377-2329 
bflrke@netins.net 
 

NOMINATING COMMITTEE 

Marlene Pieper, Chair  June Erdman 
6255 Twin Lakes Road  1301 3rd Ave. S 
Manson, Iowa  50563  Northwood, Iowa  50459 
712-297-7471   641-324-2715 
    jurog@centurylink.net 
 
Sandra Friesen   Sandy Graffunder 
P. O. 158    128 N. Grant Street 
Ogden, Iowa  50212  Rockwell City, Iowa  50579 
515-275-2385   712-297-5298 
friesen@netins.net   
 
Lavonne Hoover   Nancy Wessling 
505 S.E. D Avenue   806 North Street 
Gilmore City, Iowa  50541  Churdan, Iowa  50050 
515-373-6650   515-389-3325 
lkhoover@mchsi.com 
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